greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or (ii) one million dollars 
($1,000,000). 

b. Automobile liability coverage (including non-owned automobiles), with 
minimum bodily injury limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the 
policy, or (ii) two-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per person and 
five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) per accident, as well as a minimum 
property damage limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or 
(ii) fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per accident. 

c. Each policy of commercial general liability (and professional liability, if

[...]

Fund Impact) 204428 / 520900 (Animal Control Vehicle Maintenance); discussion 
and possible action. 

Recommendation: 
Approve and authorize Plumas County Animal Control to pay California State of Tax and Fee Administration a 
non-contract invoice in the amount of Seven Hundred Thirty Five Dollars and 00/100, $735.00, for owed taxes 
on a donated horse trailer during the Dixie Complex Fire; (General Fund Impact) use of budget line item 
204428 / 520900, (Animal Control Vehicle Maintenance; discussion and possible action. 

Background and Discussion: 
During the Dixie Complex Fire, a non-profit organization was formed for Animal Control due to the vast

[...]

We are disputing the 
bill. However, the penalty fees will continue to increase until the invoice is paid. 

Action: 

Approve and authorize Plumas County Animal Control to pay California State of Tax and Fee Administration a 
non-contract invoice in the amount of Seven Hundred Thirty Five Dollars and 00/100, $735.00, for owed taxes 
on a donated horse trailer during the Dixie Complex Fire; (General Fund Impact) use of budget line item 
204428 / 520900, (Animal Control Vehicle Maintenance; discussion and possible action. 

Fiscal Impact: 

Approve and authorize Plumas County Animal Control to pay California State of Tax and Fee Administration a